3 / o O 4 5 / ]

DRAWN DATE
REV DESCRIPTION
APPROVED DATE
A REVISED ITEMS #1, 3, 4 & 7; PAT POLL S0-MAY-2011
ADDED |TEM #13 & 14, PINS E.VILLEGAS 27-JUN-2011
N i —— 1
7 N N A r
I
| QNN
J y J _
] e ’I B
4 L1 o N
I
4 N T N N 4 N NV N
( 100.00 )
N N L N J N J VRN y
) T A o :
\ | o \ ,
I
I
N J y \ J \

I B —=—
DECK PLATES IN SECTION A B

NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY (> ].051 - 5 ]
24 SURFACES

- L /
N ].062]-5 SURFACES T Tl.oisaBH L —

| ( 82.50 )

= 104.957+£.015 =1_

-
A ——-— A ——-— A ——-— A —=-— i
] 3}
_ A ]
! O O O o O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O
O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O
N s ) 4
| |
( 60.50 )
)
)
05 5 © o
20 *
O
© o5 J \_ ]
° o 4 O O o O O O O O O O O O O O o O
O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O
¥
A —=— A —~=— A~ "5’
= ( 131.00 ) = ( 101.50 ) = ( 169.50 ) = ( 101.50 ) = ( 121.00 ) -
= ( 624.50 ) -
R EST. WEIGHT = 37,125 LBS.
SEE DETAIL C ‘
SEE DETAIL C SEE DETAIL C - ——4X 13.88+.25 LOCATE & DRILL
| \ | \ | FOR EACH ITEM #8 - -
5 o o o o o odlfd o o o e FOUR JOINTS AFTER 14 COML COTTER PIN, @#5/16" x 5.00" LG. 2
— — ] o o o o o o o odifo o o o " INALADJUSTMENT 13 | MC-486988 |PIN, $3.0x8.50 LG.,CYLIND.ROD END| 1
- ] —] ) 4 . L i 12 COML HEX NUT, #3/4-10 UNC, ORADE 8 | 224
e e ® o>%y’o 0O O O 0O/ O oca\o§<o Ol 4X 4.75+.25
- PaV XK WASHER, SPECIAL, #3/4 SCREW SIZE
jo o7~ ojo o o /o o ojo lofro o] ! > CoML 448
e e ey //I// ﬂ Iﬁ\}\fi;\ ! x 3.00 OD x .500 THK.
== - - - - . \ ' 10 COML WASHER, LOCK, 3/4 SCREW SIZE, SST| 224
] /Q/b// ) — I\\I\C\ . SCREW, HEX HD. CAP, #3/4-10 UNC
] D— 9 COML 224
__ I — \ : x 4.00 LG., Gr.8
—— OJ U Yy (7 A 4 U\ U
— ° ) 0 q ° . SPRING PIN, ¢.75 x 3.00 LG.,
EE— °© °0 0 9 4 / /j EI \‘ \ 8 | 95755A880 16
| O 0 0 O d = = = HEAVY DUTY, STEEL, McMASTER-CARR
. _ DETAIL OF BOLTS - SECT. B-C I /I/ \ ) \I\ Al |
— e — DETATL OF BOLTS - SECT. B-D I SEE DETAIL C OUTER FRONT & REINFORCING PLATES NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY | BN I y / MD-486995 PALLET PIVOT SEGMENT 1
] OUTER FRONT & REINFORCING PLATES NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY O O>(é o O O O o OO0 O§<O ) 6 MD—486907 FORK ASSEMBLY, LEFT 1
- . O O/N0 0Olo 0o O 0o 0o ofo o/N\0 ©
DETAIL OF BOLTS — SECT. A-B 5 | MD-486906 FORK ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 1
— | TYPICAL FOR BOTH ENDS SECTION A—A 4 | ME-486941 SECTION D WELDMENT 1
N - L — /@ OUTER FRONT & REINFORCING PLATES NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY TYP. - 4 LOCATIONS 3 ME-48692 1 PIVOT SECTION C WELDMENT 1
] ] SUB-ASSEMBLY ° 2 ME-486827/ SECTION B WELDMENT 2
A = . SHOWN ON
. 7= —\ | —— | — D \\\_ii | VD- 486906 - 1 | ME-489035 SECTION A PIVOT WELDMENT 1
/ \ﬂ FINAL ASSEMBLY | TEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION OR SIZE QTY.
TO BE COMPLETED _—
WITH FRAME — [ PARTS LIST
I I I I ! AS SHOWN HERE — UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED [ORIGINATOR E.VILLEGAS 03-MAR-2011
/ Il | I | | [ \ e XX XXX | ANGLES [DRAWN J .MATESK| 03-MAR-2011
| EEEEE — | — | + — |+ -— |+ -— |CHECKED J .RAUCH 03-MAY-2011
— ] ] ) 0] . ¥ ¥ ¥ |
=< © 9 p & \I;@ S ©_§ PS8 > —~TORQUE TO — T. BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES APPROVED E.VILLEGAS 03-MAY-2011
350 FT.-LBS. — | 2. DO NOT SCALE DRAWING. USED ON
3. DIMENSIONS BASED UPON
) /] ASME Y14 .5M-1994 ME-486924
[ y J I ( \ W I I @ FT___ !;’“ — 4. MAX. ALL MACH. SURFACES TERTAL
© 0O O 0O O ©b—]\—0 00 o O O© O O ST O O - b _V SEE PARTS LIST ABOVE
SUB-ASSEMBLY 5. DRAWING UNITS: U.S. INCH
o & © oo © e © © 00 © 6 Olkiowm oN | g 9
MD-486907 - O O &g O O g 33 & FERMI NATIONAL ACCELERATOR LABORATORY
SECTION_\V|EW B-B FINAL ASSEMBLY H " UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
— TO BE COMPLETED ‘
SCALE-.06: 1 WITH FRAME e mE e o S”E§ NOVA-EQU IPMENT HANDL ING
1S 1nformation 1S provide or use only.
AS SHOWN HERE I\&kl)kaggomgg:ggﬁia?&??é@hi?%@%ﬂi?ﬁ.repres::nts < SUPPORT EQU I PMENT
wor sponsore y an agency o e . vernment.
DETAIL C — FASTENERS Neither the Uys: Goveriment nor any sgeney thereof, - § AR TABLE PI1VOT MODULE
TIPIGAL AT EACH JOINT A e e
AS SHOWN IN DETAILS 3 useIf)ulne(sig o{yang information,iép;zﬁr%tgi;, pro&uctlgr . < 1/27"=1" 3929 . 200— M E—486927 1 OF 1 A
PI‘OC?SS lS(? osea, or reprgsen S at 1Us use wou no
infringe privately owned rights. CREATED WITH :  ldeas12NXSeries |GROUP: PPD/MECHANICAL DEPARTMENT

3 / o D 4 5 7 1



